FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into this 20th day of September , 2023 between
the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, a Florida municipal corporation (“City”) and WATSON
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (“Contractor”). Collectively,
the City and Contractor are herein referred to as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties entered a Continuing Services Agreement for Pavement Management
dated May 8, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement through September 30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the covenants contained
herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended through September 30, 2025.

2. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

3. This First Amendment together with the Agreement, constitutes the entire contract between

the Parties.
WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:
Doug tt. Dabhey B e S—
Doug H. Dabney (Sep 18, 2023 16:53 EDT) Cyntflia curry (Sep 70,2023 17:18 EDT)
Doug H. Dabney, Owner Cynthia W. Curry, City Manager
Date: S€p 18,2023 Date: Sep 20,2023

Approved as to Form and Legality:
David C_Schwartz

David C. Schwartz (Sep 20, 2023 12:48 EDT)

Assistant City Attorney

2024-284B



